

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 9809-9810/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 and final judgment and order dated 29.10.2007 in AA No. 3/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.R.Z.MALPANI

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Ms. Amreeta Swarup, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up these matters after the judgment by the larger bench.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master