

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24773-24774/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in AA No. 3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.R.Z.MALPANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 01/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after one week.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master