

Administration, Ministry of Railway, New Delhi Vs. Patel
Engineering Company Limited (2008) 10 SCC 240.

The appeal is disposed of. There shall be no order as
to costs.

.....J.
(AFTAB ALAM)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 15, 2010

.....J.
(DR. B.S. CHAUHAN)